
Official�Box�Score���Final

Wichita�State�at�Memphis

��/��/�����at�FedEx�Park�Avron�Fogelman�Field��Memphis��Tennessee�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Wichita�State � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Memphis � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Win��Cuccias�Matthew������ Loss��Howell�Will������ Save��Pacha�Brady����

Wichita�State��������������American��

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

���Cepeda�Anthony

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Gutierrez�Jacob��PH/RF� � � � � � � � � � �

���Gustafson�Jaden

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Jones�Jayson

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Washburn�Owen

DH

� � � � � � � � � �

���Ulloa�Alex

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

���Duncan�Kaleb

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Quick�Jack

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Rush�Owen

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Gonzalez�Ethan

C

� � � � � � � � � �

���Cuccias�Matthew

P

� � � � � � � � � �

���Tsengeg�Amar��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Pacha�Brady��P� � � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � � � � � �� � � �

BATTING

�B��Duncan������off�Howell���Rush������off�Howell��

HR��Gustafson�������rd����out��RBI�off�Howell���Jones�������th����out��RBI�off�Steht�

TB��Gustafson����Jones����Duncan����Rush������Out�RBI��Gutierrez��� GDP��Cepeda�

KL��Gonzalez��Ulloa�

Team�RISP������

BASERUNNING

SB��Rush�����

Memphis�������������American��

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

���Rodriguez�Freddy

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

���Cassidy�Trae

C

� � � � � � �� � � �

���SmithIV�James

DH

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Cox�Shane

�B

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Gupton�Michael

CF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Hitson�Cade

RF

� � � � � � � � � �

���Price�Parker��PR/RF� � � � � � � � � � �

���Harrington�Tyler

�B

� � � � � � �� � � �

���Little�Jack

LF

� � � � � � � � � �

� �Hernandez�Javon

SS

� � � � � � � � � �

���Howell�Will

P

� � � � � � � � � �

���Oswalt�Davis��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Dienes�Jacob��P� � � � � � � � � � �

���Steht�Aiden��P� � � � � � � � � � �

Totals �� � � � � � �� �� � �

BATTING

��Out�RBI��Hernandez� KL��Gupton��Rodriguez��SmithIV�

Team�RISP�������

BASERUNNING

SB��Gupton��������p�Cuccias/c�Gonzalez���Cox������p�Cuccias/c�Gonzalez��

Rodriguez���������p�Cuccias/c�Gonzalez���Hitson������p�Cuccias/c�Gonzalez�� CS�

Price�����

FIELDING

DP�����Cassidy��Harrington��Howell��

WSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

�� Cuccias�Matthew��W� ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

���Tsengeg�Amar������ ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

�� Pacha�Brady��S������� ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

Inher��Rnrs��Tsengeg��/���Pacha��/��

GO�FO��Cuccias������Tsengeg������Pacha�����

MEM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

��Howell�Will��L� ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

���Oswalt�Davis���� ��� � � � � � �� � �� ��

���Dienes�Jacob���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Steht�Aiden������ ��� � � � � � � � � �

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

WP��Oswalt������Howell�����

GO�FO��Howell������Oswalt������Dienes������Steht�����

Umpires��HP��Gabriel�Colon���B��Jose�Matamoros���B��Jerry�Buresh���B��Manuel�Gonzalez�

First�Pitch�������PM��Duration������

Attendance�����

Weather��Conditions��Cloudy��Temp����F



THIS

INNING R H E L

WSU � � � �

MEM � � � �

Play�By�Play��Full����Final

Wichita�State�at�Memphis

��/��/�����at�FedEx�Park�Avron�Fogelman�Field��Memphis��Tennessee�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Wichita�State � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Memphis � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Wichita�State�starters�

��/rf/Cepeda�Anthony����/lf/Gustafson�Jaden����/�b/Jones�Jayson����/dh/Washburn�Owen����/ss/Ulloa�Alex����/cf/Duncan�Kaleb�

��/�b/Quick�Jack����/�b/Rush�Owen����/c/Gonzalez�Ethan����/p/Cuccias�Matthew�

Memphis�starters�

��/�b/Rodriguez�Freddy����/c/Cassidy�Trae����/dh/SmithIV�James���/�b/Cox�Shane���/cf/Gupton�Michael����/rf/Hitson�Cade�

��/�b/Harrington�Tyler����/lf/Little�Jack���/ss/Hernandez�Javon����/p/Howell�Will�

�st�Inning

Top�of��st���WSU�batting

Cepeda�Anthony�struck�out�swinging������KBBKS��

Gustafson�Jaden�flied�out�to�lf������BKB��

Jones�Jayson�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b�������

Bottom�of��st���MEM�batting

Rodriguez�Freddy�flied�out�to�rf������BKBB��

Cassidy�Trae�flied�out�to�lf������BB��

SmithIV�James�struck�out�looking������BFSBFFBFK��

�nd�Inning

Top�of��nd���WSU�batting

Washburn�Owen�grounded�out�to�second�base���b�to��b������KB��

Ulloa�Alex�infield�singled�to�short������K��

Duncan�Kaleb�singled�to�third�base������BBK���Ulloa�Alex�advanced�to�second�base�

Quick�Jack�walked������BBBKSB���Ulloa�Alex�advanced�to�third�base��Duncan�Kaleb�advanced�to�second�base�

Rush�Owen�singled�to�second�base��RBI������BKB���Ulloa�Alex�scored��Duncan�Kaleb�advanced�to�third�base�

Quick�Jack�advanced�to�second�base�

Gonzalez�Ethan�walked��RBI������KBBBKB���Duncan�Kaleb�scored��Quick�Jack�advanced�to�third�base�

Rush�Owen�advanced�to�second�base�

Mound�visit��MEM�

Cepeda�Anthony�grounded�into�double�play��p�to�c�to��b������KFB���Quick�Jack�out�at�HP�on�the�play��p�to�c�

Bottom�of��nd���MEM�batting

Cox�Shane�walked������KKBBBB��



THIS

INNING R H E L

WSU � � � �

MEM � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

WSU � � � �

MEM � � � �

Cox�Shane�stole�second�base�

Gupton�Michael�singled�to�left�center������SFBB���Cox�Shane�advanced�to�third�base��Gupton�Michael�advanced

to�second�base�on�the�throw�

Hitson�Cade�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short��RBI������KK���Cox�Shane�scored��Gupton�Michael�out�at

third�base��ss�to��b�

Harrington�Tyler�reached�on�an�error�by�Rush�Owen��E����������Hitson�Cade�advanced�to�second�base�

Little�Jack�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b��bunt������S���Hitson�Cade�advanced�to�third�base�

Harrington�Tyler�advanced�to�second�base�

Hernandez�Javon�grounded�out���b�to��b������KBFB��

�rd�Inning

Top�of��rd���WSU�batting

Gustafson�Jaden�homered�to�deep�right�field������ft���RBI������BK��

Jones�Jayson�struck�out�swinging������BBKBKS��

Washburn�Owen�flied�out�to�cf������KB��

Ulloa�Alex�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������KSBB��

Bottom�of��rd���MEM�batting

Rodriguez�Freddy�singled�to�shallow�right�field�������

Rodriguez�Freddy�stole�second�base�

Cassidy�Trae�flied�out�to�shallow�right�field�putout�by��b������BB��

SmithIV�James�flied�out�to�cf������FFF��

Cox�Shane�grounded�out�to�the�left�side�of�the�infield��ss�to��b������BF��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���WSU�batting

Duncan�Kaleb�doubled�to�right�field������KB��

Quick�Jack�flied�out�to�right�center�putout�by�cf������SBBFFF���Duncan�Kaleb�advanced�to�third�base�

Rush�Owen�doubled�to�left�center��RBI��������Duncan�Kaleb�scored�

Gonzalez�Ethan�walked������BKBBB��

Cepeda�Anthony�struck�out�swinging������FSBS��

Gonzalez�Ethan�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�wild�pitch��Rush�Owen�advanced�to�third�base�on�a�wild�pitch�

Gustafson�Jaden�flied�out�to�lf������KFFB��

Bottom�of��th���MEM�batting

Gupton�Michael�walked������BBBB��



THIS

INNING R H E L

WSU � � � �

MEM � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

WSU � � � �

MEM � � � �

Hitson�Cade�struck�out�swinging������KFBS���Gupton�Michael�stole�second�base�

Harrington�Tyler�struck�out�swinging������KSBFBS��

Little�Jack�popped�up�in�third�base�side�foul�territory�putout�by�ss������BKF��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���WSU�batting

Jones�Jayson�grounded�out�to�the�pitcher��p�to��b������KB��

Washburn�Owen�grounded�out�to�second�base��ss�to��b������BK��

Ulloa�Alex�struck�out�looking������FFFBBBK��

Bottom�of��th���MEM�batting

Hernandez�Javon�flied�out�to�lf������B��

Rodriguez�Freddy�singled�to�shallow�left�field������K��

Rodriguez�Freddy�stole�second�base�

Cassidy�Trae�popped�up�to�shallow�left�field�putout�by�ss������KBFBB��

SmithIV�James�flied�out�to�rf������F��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���WSU�batting

MEM�pitching�change��Oswalt�Davis�replaces�Howell�Will�

Duncan�Kaleb�struck�out�swinging������KSBS��

Quick�Jack�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������K��

Rush�Owen�walked������BBBB��

Rush�Owen�stole�second�base�

Gonzalez�Ethan�walked������KSBBBFB��

WSU�substitution��Gutierrez�Jacob�pinch�hitting�for�Cepeda�Anthony�

Gonzalez�Ethan�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�wild�pitch��Rush�Owen�advanced�to�third�base�on�a�wild�pitch�

Gutierrez�Jacob�singled�to�second�base���RBI������KBSFBB���Rush�Owen�scored��Gonzalez�Ethan�scored�from

second�base�

Gustafson�Jaden�grounded�out�to�second�base���b�to��b�������

Bottom�of��th���MEM�batting

WSU�position�change��Gutierrez�Jacob�remains�in�the�game�at�rf

Cox�Shane�flied�out�to�lf�������

Gupton�Michael�struck�out�on�dropped�third�strike��reached�on�error�by�c�by�Gonzalez�Ethan��E��������KBFBS��



THIS

INNING R H E L

WSU � � � �

MEM � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

WSU � � � �

MEM � � � �

Gupton�Michael�stole�second�base�

Hitson�Cade�singled��RBI������BB���Gupton�Michael�scored�from�second�base��unearned�

WSU�pitching�change��Tsengeg�Amar�replaces�Cuccias�Matthew�

Hitson�Cade�stole�second�base��advanced�to�third�base�on�a�throwing�error�by�Gonzalez�Ethan��E���

Harrington�Tyler�walked������KBFFBBFFB��

Little�Jack�struck�out�swinging������SBFS��

Hernandez�Javon�singled��RBI������K���Hitson�Cade�scored��unearned��Harrington�Tyler�advanced�to�second

base�

WSU�pitching�change��Pacha�Brady�replaces�Tsengeg�Amar�

Rodriguez�Freddy�struck�out�looking������BFFFBFK��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���WSU�batting

Jones�Jayson�flied�out�to�right�center�putout�by�cf������KBK��

Washburn�Owen�struck�out�swinging������BKKS��

Ulloa�Alex�walked������BBBKB��

Duncan�Kaleb�flied�out�to�cf������NK��

Bottom�of��th���MEM�batting

Cassidy�Trae�struck�out�swinging������KFBS��

SmithIV�James�struck�out�swinging������FSFBS��

Cox�Shane�flied�out�to�left�center�putout�by�cf������BS��

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���WSU�batting

MEM�pitching�change��Dienes�Jacob�replaces�Oswalt�Davis�

Quick�Jack�flied�out�to�lf������BK��

Rush�Owen�walked������BBBB��

Gonzalez�Ethan�struck�out�looking������KBBKFBK��

Gutierrez�Jacob�struck�out�swinging������SBBFS��

Bottom�of��th���MEM�batting

Gupton�Michael�struck�out�looking������BKSFK��

Hitson�Cade�singled�to�second�base������KSB��

Harrington�Tyler�flied�out�to�rf������BFBB��



THIS

INNING R H E L

WSU � � � �

MEM � � � �

THIS

INNING R H E L

WSU � � � �

MEM � � � �

MEM�substitution��Price�Parker�pinch�running�for�Hitson�Cade�

Price�Parker�out�caught�stealing�at�second�base��c�to��b�

�th�Inning

Top�of��th���WSU�batting

MEM�position�change��Price�Parker�remains�in�the�game�at�rf

Gustafson�Jaden�grounded�out�to�shallow�right�field���b�to��b������KKFBB��

MEM�pitching�change��Steht�Aiden�replaces�Dienes�Jacob�

Jones�Jayson�homered�to�deep�left�field������ft���RBI�������

Washburn�Owen�grounded�out�to�first�base��unassisted������BB��

Ulloa�Alex�struck�out�swinging������BKKS��

Bottom�of��th���MEM�batting

Little�Jack�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������BKS��

Hernandez�Javon�flied�out�to�rf������KB��

Rodriguez�Freddy�struck�out�swinging������BBKFFFBS��



Scoring�Innings���Final

Wichita�State�at�Memphis

��/��/�����at�FedEx�Park�Avron�Fogelman�Field��Memphis��Tennessee�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Wichita�State � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Memphis � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Wichita�State�starters�

��/rf/Cepeda�Anthony����/lf/Gustafson�Jaden����/�b/Jones�Jayson����/dh/Washburn�Owen����/ss/Ulloa�Alex����/cf/Duncan�Kaleb�

��/�b/Quick�Jack����/�b/Rush�Owen����/c/Gonzalez�Ethan����/p/Cuccias�Matthew�

Memphis�starters�

��/�b/Rodriguez�Freddy����/c/Cassidy�Trae����/dh/SmithIV�James���/�b/Cox�Shane���/cf/Gupton�Michael����/rf/Hitson�Cade�

��/�b/Harrington�Tyler����/lf/Little�Jack���/ss/Hernandez�Javon����/p/Howell�Will�

Top�of��nd���WSU�batting

Washburn�Owen�grounded�out�to�second�base���b�to��b������KB��

Ulloa�Alex�infield�singled�to�short������K��

Duncan�Kaleb�singled�to�third�base������BBK���Ulloa�Alex�advanced�to�second�base�

Quick�Jack�walked������BBBKSB���Ulloa�Alex�advanced�to�third�base��Duncan�Kaleb�advanced�to�second�base�

Rush�Owen�singled�to�second�base��RBI������BKB���Ulloa�Alex�scored��Duncan�Kaleb�advanced�to�third�base��Quick�Jack�advanced�to

second�base�

Gonzalez�Ethan�walked��RBI������KBBBKB���Duncan�Kaleb�scored��Quick�Jack�advanced�to�third�base��Rush�Owen�advanced�to�second

base�

Mound�visit��MEM�

Cepeda�Anthony�grounded�into�double�play��p�to�c�to��b������KFB���Quick�Jack�out�at�HP�on�the�play��p�to�c�

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��nd���MEM�batting

Cox�Shane�walked������KKBBBB��

Cox�Shane�stole�second�base�

Gupton�Michael�singled�to�left�center������SFBB���Cox�Shane�advanced�to�third�base��Gupton�Michael�advanced�to�second�base�on�the�throw�

Hitson�Cade�reached�on�a�fielder's�choice�hit�to�short��RBI������KK���Cox�Shane�scored��Gupton�Michael�out�at�third�base��ss�to��b�

Harrington�Tyler�reached�on�an�error�by�Rush�Owen��E����������Hitson�Cade�advanced�to�second�base�

Little�Jack�grounded�out�to�third�base���b�to��b��bunt������S���Hitson�Cade�advanced�to�third�base��Harrington�Tyler�advanced�to�second�base�

Hernandez�Javon�grounded�out���b�to��b������KBFB��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Top�of��rd���WSU�batting

Gustafson�Jaden�homered�to�deep�right�field������ft���RBI������BK��

Jones�Jayson�struck�out�swinging������BBKBKS��

Washburn�Owen�flied�out�to�cf������KB��

Ulloa�Alex�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������KSBB��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Top�of��th���WSU�batting



Duncan�Kaleb�doubled�to�right�field������KB��

Quick�Jack�flied�out�to�right�center�putout�by�cf������SBBFFF���Duncan�Kaleb�advanced�to�third�base�

Rush�Owen�doubled�to�left�center��RBI��������Duncan�Kaleb�scored�

Gonzalez�Ethan�walked������BKBBB��

Cepeda�Anthony�struck�out�swinging������FSBS��

Gonzalez�Ethan�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�wild�pitch��Rush�Owen�advanced�to�third�base�on�a�wild�pitch�

Gustafson�Jaden�flied�out�to�lf������KFFB��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Top�of��th���WSU�batting

MEM�pitching�change��Oswalt�Davis�replaces�Howell�Will�

Duncan�Kaleb�struck�out�swinging������KSBS��

Quick�Jack�grounded�out�to�short��ss�to��b������K��

Rush�Owen�walked������BBBB��

Rush�Owen�stole�second�base�

Gonzalez�Ethan�walked������KSBBBFB��

WSU�substitution��Gutierrez�Jacob�pinch�hitting�for�Cepeda�Anthony�

Gonzalez�Ethan�advanced�to�second�base�on�a�wild�pitch��Rush�Owen�advanced�to�third�base�on�a�wild�pitch�

Gutierrez�Jacob�singled�to�second�base���RBI������KBSFBB���Rush�Owen�scored��Gonzalez�Ethan�scored�from�second�base�

Gustafson�Jaden�grounded�out�to�second�base���b�to��b�������

��R����H����E����LOB�

Bottom�of��th���MEM�batting

WSU�position�change��Gutierrez�Jacob�remains�in�the�game�at�rf

Cox�Shane�flied�out�to�lf�������

Gupton�Michael�struck�out�on�dropped�third�strike��reached�on�error�by�c�by�Gonzalez�Ethan��E��������KBFBS��

Gupton�Michael�stole�second�base�

Hitson�Cade�singled��RBI������BB���Gupton�Michael�scored�from�second�base��unearned�

WSU�pitching�change��Tsengeg�Amar�replaces�Cuccias�Matthew�

Hitson�Cade�stole�second�base��advanced�to�third�base�on�a�throwing�error�by�Gonzalez�Ethan��E���

Harrington�Tyler�walked������KBFFBBFFB��

Little�Jack�struck�out�swinging������SBFS��

Hernandez�Javon�singled��RBI������K���Hitson�Cade�scored��unearned��Harrington�Tyler�advanced�to�second�base�

WSU�pitching�change��Pacha�Brady�replaces�Tsengeg�Amar�

Rodriguez�Freddy�struck�out�looking������BFFFBFK��

��R����H����E����LOB�

Top�of��th���WSU�batting

MEM�position�change��Price�Parker�remains�in�the�game�at�rf

Gustafson�Jaden�grounded�out�to�shallow�right�field���b�to��b������KKFBB��

MEM�pitching�change��Steht�Aiden�replaces�Dienes�Jacob�

Jones�Jayson�homered�to�deep�left�field������ft���RBI�������

Washburn�Owen�grounded�out�to�first�base��unassisted������BB��



Ulloa�Alex�struck�out�swinging������BKKS��

��R����H����E����LOB�



Wichita�State�at�Memphis

��/��/�����at�FedEx�Park�Avron�Fogelman�Field��Memphis��Tennessee�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Wichita�State � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Memphis � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

WICHITA�STATE�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � � � � AB R H RBI

� #���Gutierrez��Jacob

#���Cepeda��Anthony

rf �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #���Gustafson��Jaden lf � � � �

� #���Jones��Jayson �b � � � �

� #���Washburn��Owen dh � � � �

� #���Ulloa��Alex ss � � � �

� #���Duncan��Kaleb cf � � � �

� #���Quick��Jack �b � � � �

� #���Rush��Owen �b � � � �

� #���Gonzalez��Ethan c � � � �

Totals �� � � �

Runs � � � � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � � � � �

Errors � � � � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � � � � �

WSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

�� Cuccias�Matthew��W� ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

���Tsengeg�Amar������ ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

�� Pacha�Brady��S������� ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

Inher��Rnrs��Tsengeg��/���Pacha��/��

GO�FO��Cuccias������Tsengeg������Pacha�����

K

�

���

�

K

�

�B� K

�

F�

�

HR�

�RBI

F�

�

G���

�

G���

�

G���

�

K

�

G���

�

F�

�

HR�

�RBI

G���

�

F�

�

G���

�

K

�

G�U

�

�B� G���

�

KL

�

BB K

�

�B� �B� K

�

F�

�

BBOUT

�

F�

�

G���

�

F�

�

�B

�RBI

�B�

�RBI

WP

BB SB�WP BB

BB

�RBI

BBWP BBWP KL

�



Wichita�State�at�Memphis

��/��/�����at�FedEx�Park�Avron�Fogelman�Field��Memphis��Tennessee�

SCORE�BY�INNINGS � � � � � � � � �

R

H E LOB

Wichita�State � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

Memphis � � � � � � � � �

�

� � �

MEMPHIS�SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS � � � � � � � � � AB R H RBI

� #���Rodriguez��Freddy �b � � � �

� #���Cassidy��Trae c � � � �

� #���Smith�IV��James dh � � � �

� #��Cox��Shane �b � � � �

� #��Gupton��Michael cf � � � �

� #���Price��Parker

#���Hitson��Cade

rf �

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

� #���Harrington��Tyler �b � � � �

� #���Little��Jack lf � � � �

� #��Hernandez��Javon ss � � � �

Totals �� � � �

Runs � � � � � � � � � �

Hits � � � � � � � � � �

Errors � � � � � � � � � �

LOB � � � � � � � � � �

MEM

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

�� Howell�Will��L� ��� � � � � � �� �� �� ��

���Oswalt�Davis���� ��� � � � � � �� � �� ��

���Dienes�Jacob���� ��� � � � � � � � �� ��

���Steht�Aiden������ ��� � � � � � � � � �

Totals ��� � � � � � �� �� ��� ��

WP��Oswalt������Howell�����

GO�FO��Howell������Oswalt������Dienes������Steht�����

F�

�

�B�SB� �B�SB�

KL

�

K

�

F�

�

F�

�

P�

�

K

�

KL

�

F�

�

F�

�

K

�

BB SB� G���

�

F�

�

F�

�

�B�OUT

�

BB SB� � SB� KL

�

FC���

�RBI

E

K

�

�B

�RBI

SB�

�B�

K

�

BB F�

�

G���

�

P�

�

K

�

G���

�

G���

�

F�

�

�B

�RBI

F�

�


